
RESOLUTION R-4326 

I A RESOLUTION OF THE ClTY COUNCIL OF THE ClTY OF KIRKLAND AWARDING 2002 NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION GRANTS AND AUTHORIZING THE ClTY MANAGER TO ENTER GRANT PROGRAM AGREEMENTS 

WHEREAS, during the 2002 budget process, the City Council approved and funded three grant programs; 

and 

WHEREAS, there is included in the 2002 City budget up to $41,505 to be allocated for the aforementioned 

grant programs; and 

WHEREAS, a review committee has made its recommendations to the City Manager, and the council having 

reviewed same; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows: 

Section 1. The report and the recommendation of the City Manager is accepted and approved by the City 

Council. 

Section 2. Pursuant to and in order to carry out the 2002 NeighborhoodAssociation, the City Manager is 

hereby authorized and directed to enter into agreements on behalf of the City of Kirkland with the following 

designated organizations. The amount of the 2002 grants are as follows: 

I 
Nei~hborhoodAssociation Grants 

Central Houghton 

Everest 

Highlands 

Market 

Norkirk 

North Rose Hill 

North Juanita 

Lakeview 

South Juanita 

Moss Bay 

South Rose HiII/BT 

$2,350 

’$3,500 

$3,408 

$3,500 

$6,505 

$3,500 

’$3,500 

’$3,500 

$3,500 

’$3,500 

$3,500 

Total $40,263 

* Grant awards subject to future review and decision by Neighborhood Grants Committee and City Council. 

PASSED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting on the 5" day of February 

2002. 

SIGNED IN AUTHENTICATION THEREOF on the 5" day o


